South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 01:31:16 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0996 General Bill, By Hutto, Shealy, Reichenbach, Senn, McLeod, Rankin, Alexander and Matthews
Similar (H 4972)
Summary: Al Child Abuse

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 16-15-390 SO AS TO CREATE
THE OFFENSE OF OBSCENE VISUAL REPRESENTATIONS OF CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE, DEFINE TERMS, AND
ESTABLISH PENALTIES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 23-3-430, RELATING TO THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY, SO
AS TO ADD THE OFFENSE OF OBSCENE VISUAL REPRESENTATIONS OF CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE TO THE SEX
OFFENDER REGISTRY.

01/25/24
01/25/24
02/06/24
02/21/24
02/23/24
02/29/24
02/29/24
02/29/24
02/29/24
03/01/24
03/19/24
03/20/24
03/20/24

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)
Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Rice, Senn, Adams, Tedder
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 20)

Committee Amendment Tabled (Senate Journal-page 20)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 22)

Page 1 of 1



