## South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 01:31:16 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0996 General Bill, By Hutto, Shealy, Reichenbach, Senn, McLeod, Rankin, Alexander and Matthews Similar (H 4972)

Summary: Al Child Abuse

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 16-15-390 SO AS TO CREATE THE OFFENSE OF OBSCENE VISUAL REPRESENTATIONS OF CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE, DEFINE TERMS, AND ESTABLISH PENALTIES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 23-3-430, RELATING TO THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY, SO AS TO ADD THE OFFENSE OF OBSCENE VISUAL REPRESENTATIONS OF CHILD SEXUAL ABUSE TO THE SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY.

01/25/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
01/25/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 5)
02/06/24	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Rice, Senn, Adams, Tedder
02/21/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/23/24		Scrivener's error corrected
02/29/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/29/24	Senate	Committee Amendment Tabled (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/29/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/29/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)
03/01/24		Scrivener's error corrected
03/19/24	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/20/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 22)
03/20/24	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 22)